VILLAGE OF PEOTONE REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING 208 E. MAIN STREET, PEOTONE, IL **MONDAY MAY 8, 2023** 6:00 PM AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL

II. PUBLIC COMMENTS

- **III. CONSENT AGENDA**
 - A. APPROVE MINUTES OF THE APRIL 24, 2023, REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
 - B. PAYROLL/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
 - C. APPROVE SPECIAL EVENT/STREET CLOSURE -ST. PAUL CHURCH EUCHARISTIC PROCESSION
 - CONRAD & CRAWFORD STREETS, JUNE 11, 2023 11:20AM-12:30PM
 - D. ACCEPT RESIGNATION OF FULL TIME POLICE OFFICER NICK KOVAR

 - E. APPROVE NEW BUSINESS REGISTRATION, HARDCORE HAMMERS, 1201 TEAL AVE.
 F. APPROVE LIQUOR/TOBACCO RENEWALS FOR: DEL CARMEN (LIQUOR), SUZY'S SALOON (LIQUOR/TOBACCO), SPEEDWAY (LIQUOR/TOBACCO), DOLLAR GENERAL (TOBACCO)
- **IV. STAFF/COMMITTEE REPORTS**
- V. MAYOR'S COMMENTS
- VI. OLD BUSINESS
- VII. ADJOURN SINE DIE
- VIII. OATH OF OFFICE FOR NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIALS
- SEATING OF THE NEW BOARD IX.
- ROLL CALL Χ.
- **NEW BUSINESS** XL.
 - G. PRESENTATION OF CERTIFICATES TO VILLAGE TRUSTEES BOWDEN & JONES FOR SERVICE ACTION ITEM TO THE VILLAGE
 - H. MOTION TO APPROVE PROCLAMATION FOR NATIONAL POLICE WEEK 5/14/23-5/20/23 ACTION ITEM
 - MOTION TO APPROVE PROCLAMATION FOR NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK 5/21/23-5/27/23 ACTION ITEM L.
 - J. MOTION TO APPROVE AN ORDINANCE AMENDING VARIOUS SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 72 ACTION ITEM (PARKING REGULATIONS) OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF PEOTONE
- QUESTIONS OF THE PRESS XII.
- CORRESPONDENCE/COMMUNICATIONS/PETITIONS XIII.
- ADIOURNMENT XIV.

ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM